Waters Act.  The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service have prepared mapping of 
these wetlands.   These areas are designated as wetlands based upon the 
presence of three features:  hydric soils, wetland vegetation and specific 
hydrologic conditions.   

Four hundred twenty-three (423) federal wetlands, totaling 5,175 acres in 
size, have been designated throughout the Akron-Newstead area.  The 
wetlands are concentrated within the Tonawanda Creek floodplain, 
northeast of the Village of Akron, between Hunts Corners-Akron Road and